LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Bevel Creek Lift Station Pump

DATE OF MEETING: September 12, 2023 Work Session/Regular Session

BUDGET IMPACT: \$68,889.40

FUNDING SOURCE:

- (X) Annual
- () Capital
- () N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Bevel Creek Lift Station Pump

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Bevel Creek lift station is one of Lowndes County's primary lift stations on our trunk line going to the LAS. This is a triplex station with 160hp pumps. One of our pumps has quit running. After consulting with Xylem it was determined that it would be more economical to replace this pump with a new unit, due to age and condition of the pump. Xylem is the sole source provider for Flygt pumps in Georgia. Staff recommends purchasing a new 160hp pump for \$68,889.40 for Bevel Creek lift station from Xylem, Inc.

OPTIONS: (1) Approve

(2) Board's Pleasure

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve

DEPARTMENT: Utilities DEPARTMENT HEAD: Steve Stalvey

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: